Dr. Orly Taitz ESQ.

29839 Santa Margarita Pkwy. Suite 100
Rancho Santa Margarita, CA 92688

ph 949-683-5411 fax949-766-7603
orlytaitzesq.com

The Arizona Bar

4201 North 24th Street Suite 100

Phoenix, AZ 85016

Re: Violation of ER 4.1 (a) and submitting fraudulent information to the Court.

June 20, 2012

Dear Bar Prosecutor,

In connection with the case Taitz v Elections Commission case NO:49D141203MI112046

filed in the Supreme Court of Indiana the client of attorney Michele L. Forney (hereinafter
Forney) was served with subpoena requesting to provide information about his knowledge of
Barack Hussein Obama (hereinafter Obama) forged identification documents. In a letter to
presiding Judge Reid, attorney Forney stated that her client Secretary of State Ken Bennett does
not have any evidence showing that there is fraud and forgery in Obama’s identification papers.
In addition, not only attorney Forney wrote this fraudulent statement, she tried to intimidate and
harass me as a whistleblower.

In reality Ken Bennett received letters from twelve hundred constituents who forwarded
to him copies of the press release and transcript of press conference by Sheriff Joe Arpaio,
Maricopa County, Arizona, that showed that Obama is using a forged birth certificate, forged
selective service certificate, and fraudulently obtained Social Security number. As the matter of
fact, Secretary of State Ken Bennett gave a radio interview where he stated that for eight weeks
he tried to get verification of Obama’s birth records in Hawaii, and he was stonewalled that if he
will not get proper verification, he will not allow Obama on the ballot in general election. Later,
the only thing Ken Bennett received from Hawaii Department of Health was the letter from

Alvin T. Onaka, the same individual who is suspected of being a part of a group of individuals in



the Health Department in Hawaii complicit in this forgery. Ken Bennett never received the
original birth certificate. Moreover, two detectives from Maricopa County Sheriff’s Department
flew to Hawaii, requested examination of Obama’s birth certificate and were denied access to
inspect the original birth certificate that supposedly on file.

Both Ken Bennett and Assistant Attorney General of Arizona Forney have all of this
information and they defrauded Judge Reid and attorney Forney violated Rule 4.1 (a) of the
Code of Professional Conduct. Moreover, both Bennett and Assistant Attorney General F orney
continue to defraud the public, and for those reasons I demand full investigation and sanctions
against attorney Forney who sent this letter with fraudulent information to Judge Reid in the

Superior Court of Indiana presiding in the case Taitz v Elections Commission.

Please see:

1) Transcript of Media presentation by Sheriff Joe Arpaio, Maricopa County, Arizona
2) Affidavit of Joseph M. Arpaio from June 12,2012

Sincerely, //f /
e
A~
>
/s/ Orly Taitz
by Orly Taitz ESQ.
cC

Judge S.K. Reid
City-County Building, T-542
200 E. Washington Street
Indianapolis, Indiana 46204



Tom Horne

Arizona Attorney General
1275 West Washington Street
Phoenix, AZ 85007-2926

Secretary of the State Ken Bennett
Capitol Executive Tower, 7th Floor
1700 West Washington Street
Phoenix, AZ 85007-2888

Judy Burges

House of Representatives

1700 W. Washington Room 220
Phoenix, AZ 85007

Michael E. Horowitz

Inspector General US Department of Justice
950 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Suite 4706
Washington, D.C. 20530-0001

Secretary Janet Napolitano

Department of Homeland Security

U.S. Department of Homeland Security
Washington, D.C. 20528

Congressman Darrel Issa
2347 Rayburn House Office Building
Washington, DC 20515

Jack Smith

Chief, Public Integrity Section
U.S. Department of Justice

950 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW
Washington, DC 20530-0001



